South Point Senior Shootout
2025 Competition Schedule
Live-Streaming Provided by USBC's BowlTV B@WLING %‘

Powersd By

Monday, November 10

Cook's Bowling Supply Sweeper Gms Lanes Max Pattern Note

10:00 AM Sweeper 3 1-60 120 Various 1 game on each 35', 39', and 43' pattern
Senior Shootout Practice Gms Lanes Max Pattern Note

2:00 PM  Practice 1-60 180 Various 2 Hours

Tuesday, November 11

Turbo Challenge Gms Lanes Max Pattern Note

9:00 AM  Qualifying Round 6 1-60 180 Pattern 2 (39 ft) Top 52 plus 8 Super Seniors Advance

4:30 PM  Cashers' Round 4 1-30 60  Pattern 2 (39 ft) Top 8 to Stepladder Finals

7:00 PM  Stepladder Finals 1 23-24 8 Pattern 2 (39 ft) 3 3-Player Matches; 2-Player Championshi
KR Strikeforce Sweeper Gms Lanes Max Pattern Note

5:00 PM  Sweeper 4 31-60 60  Pattern 2 (39 ft) Lanes re-oiled after Qualifying

Wednesday, November 12

Roto Grip Challenge

9:00 AM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

Qualifying Round
Bracket Round 1
Bracket Round 2
Bracket Round 3
Bracket Round 4

Lesko Consulting Sweeper

5:00 PM

Sweeper

Gms

(@)

6

5
3
1
1

ms
4

Lanes
1-60
31-60
35-48
31-60
37-38
Lanes
1-30

Max
180

=

60

Pattern
Pattern 1 (35 ft)
Pattern 1 (35 ft)
Pattern 1 (35 ft)
Pattern 1 (35 ft)
Pattern 1 (35 ft)

Pattern
Pattern 1 (35 ft)

Note

Top 16 (incl. 2 SS) Advance
Fresh QOil - Best of 5

Fresh Oil - Best of 3

4 Players on Same Pair
Championship
Note

Lanes re-oiled after Qualifying

Thursday, November 13

Haynes Bowling Supply Challenge

9:00 AM
4:30 PM
5:05 PM
5:30 PM
5:55 PM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM

Qualifying Round

Match Play Round 1
Match Play Round 2
Match Play Round 3
Match Play Round 4
Match Play Round 5
Stepladder Finals

Gms Lanes

6

1
1
1
1
1
1

1-60
5-56
5-56
5-56
5-56
5-56
23-24

Max
180
40
40
40
40
40

5

Pattern
Pattern 3 (43 ft)
Pattern 3 (43 ft)
Pattern 3 (43 ft)
Pattern 3 (43 ft)
Pattern 3 (43 ft)
Pattern 3 (43 ft)
Pattern 3 (43 ft)

Note

Top 32 Plus 8 SS Advance
30 Bonus for Win

30 Bonus for Win

30 Bonus for Win

30 Bonus for Win

Position Round - Top 5 Advance

5vs 4, Winner vs 3, etc.

Friday, November 14

| Am Bowling Championship

9:00 AM
11:30 AM
2:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM

Genesis "Under $301" Sweeper

2:30 PM

Bracket Round 1
Bracket Round 2
Bracket Round 3
Bracket Round 4
Bracket Round 5
Bracket Round 6

Sweeper

G

ms

(@]

3 = - w o owm

7]

4

Lanes
33-58
3-28
31-60
35-48
37-38
37-38
Lanes
1-30

Max
32

g = N
|§,|\>J>ooc,_,;

60

Pattern
Dual
Dual
Dual
Dual
Dual
Dual

Pattern
League

Note

Seeds 17-32 (Best of 5)

Rnd 1 Winners + Seeds 9-16 (Best of 5)
Rnd 2 Winners + Seeds 1-8 (Best of 5)
Round 3 Winners (Best of 3)

4 Players on Same Pair
Championship
Note

South Point "House Pattern"




