

2:30 PM Sweeper

South Point Senior Shootout 2025 Competition Schedule



Live-Streaming Provided by USBC's BowlTV

Live-Stream	ning l	Provi	ded	by USBC's	BowlTV BOWLING
	Mon	iday, N	lovem	iber 10	
Cook's Bowling Supply Sweeper	<u>Gms</u>	<u>Lanes</u>	<u>Max</u>	<u>Pattern</u>	Note
10:00 AM Sweeper	3	1-60	120	Various	1 game on each 35', 39', and 43' pattern
Senior Shootout Practice	<u>Gms</u>	<u>Lanes</u>	<u>Max</u>	<u>Pattern</u>	<u>Note</u>
2:00 PM Practice		1-60	180	Various	2 Hours
	Tues	sday, N	loven	nber 11	
Turbo Challenge	Gms	<u>Lanes</u>	Max	<u>Pattern</u>	Note
9:00 AM Qualifying Round	6	1-60	180	Pattern 2 (39 ft)	Top 52 plus 8 Super Seniors Advance
4:30 PM Cashers' Round	4	1-30	60	Pattern 2 (39 ft)	Top 8 to Stepladder Finals
7:00 PM Stepladder Finals	1	23-24	8	Pattern 2 (39 ft)	3 3-Player Matches; 2-Player Championshi
KR Strikeforce Sweeper	Gms	Lanes	Max	<u>Pattern</u>	Note
5:00 PM Sweeper	4	31-60	60	Pattern 2 (39 ft)	Lanes re-oiled after Qualifying
Wednesday, November 12					
Roto Grip Challenge	Gms	Lanes	Max	<u>Pattern</u>	Note
9:00 AM Qualifying Round	6	1-60	180	Pattern 1 (35 ft)	Top 16 (incl. 2 SS) Advance
4:30 PM Bracket Round 1	5	31-60	16	Pattern 1 (35 ft)	Fresh Oil - Best of 5
6:00 PM Bracket Round 2	3	35-48	8	Pattern 1 (35 ft)	Fresh Oil - Best of 3
7:00 PM Bra <mark>cket Roun</mark> d 3	1	31-60	4	Pattern 1 (35 ft)	4 Players on Same Pair
7:30 PM Bra <mark>cket Rou</mark> nd 4	1	37-38	2	Pattern 1 (35 ft)	Championship
Lesko Consulting Sweeper	Gms	Lanes	Max	Pattern	Note
5:00 PM Sweeper	4	1-30	60	Pattern 1 (35 ft)	Lanes re-oiled after Qualifying
	Thur	sday, I	Nover	mber 13	
Haynes Bowling Supply Challenge	Gms	Lanes	Max	<u>Pattern</u>	Note
9:00 AM Qualifying Round	6	1-60	180	Pattern 3 (43 ft)	Top 32 Plus 8 SS Advance
4:30 PM Match Play Round 1	£381 E	5-56	40	Pattern 3 (43 ft)	30 Bonus for Win
5:05 PM Match Play Round 2	1	5-56	40	Pattern 3 (43 ft)	30 Bonus for Win
5:30 PM Match Play Round 3	W1/	5-56	40	Pattern 3 (43 ft)	30 Bonus for Win
5:55 PM Match Play Round 4	1	5-56	40	Pattern 3 (43 ft)	30 Bonus for Win
6:30 PM Match Play Round 5	1	5-56	40	Pattern 3 (43 ft)	Position Round - Top 5 Advance
7:30 PM Stepladder Finals	1	23-24	5	Pattern 3 (43 ft)	5 vs 4, Winner vs 3, etc.
Friday, November 14					
I Am Bowling Championship	<u>Gms</u>	<u>Lanes</u>	Max	<u>Pattern</u>	Note
9:00 AM Bracket Round 1	5	33-58	32	Dual	Seeds 17-32 (Best of 5)
11:30 AM Bracket Round 2	5	3-28	24	Dual	Rnd 1 Winners + Seeds 9-16 (Best of 5)
2:00 PM Bracket Round 3	5	31-60	16	Dual	Rnd 2 Winners + Seeds 1-8 (Best of 5)
4:00 PM Bracket Round 4	3	35-48	8	Dual	Round 3 Winners (Best of 3)
5:00 PM Bracket Round 5	1	37-38	4	Dual	4 Players on Same Pair
6:00 PM Bracket Round 6	1	37-38	2	Dual	Championship
Genesis "Under \$301" Sweeper	<u>Gms</u>	<u>Lanes</u>	<u>Max</u>	<u>Pattern</u>	<u>Note</u>

1-30

60

League

South Point "House Pattern"